

Office of the Deputy Attorney General Mashington, D.C. 20530

ORDER NO.

EXTENSION OF DELEGATION OF AUTHORITY FOR EXPLOSIVES ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS TO PERFORM CERTAIN LAW ENFORCEMENT FUNCTIONS

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Deputy Attorney General by law, including 28 C.F. R. § 0.15(a), and in order to temporarily continue to authorize the explosives enforcement officers of the Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco, Firearms, and Explosives to execute certain criminal law enforcement authorities, paragraph 5 of Attorney General Order No. 2653-2003 of January 24, 2003, as amended, is further amended to read as follows:

"(5) This delegation of authority shall terminate on August 23, 2004."

7-26-04

James B. Comey

Deputy Attorney General